
Judge:   
Sam Mattingly 
Frankfort, IN 

Saturday, July 22,                       
Sheep Arena 
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Clark County Jr. Fair Board Salutes the 2023 Sponsors 

  
Welcome to the 2023 Clark Co. Jr. Fair!  Enjoy viewing the 

results of 4-H and FFA project learning experiences.   

See all the animals in the Livestock, Horse, and Dog Barns.  

Experience how Clark County youth, families and volunteers 

are working “To Make the Best Better”!    

Your award sponsorship helps to recognize and honor many 

4-H & FFA members project effort.  We wish to thank every 

individual, business, and organization for your award                

contributions. 

Patrick & Tiffany Field 
Phil & Jeannie Anders 
R & C Embroidery                           
Ron & Carolyn Massy 
R.D. Holder Oil Co. Inc                 
Randy Powell & Family                                                      
Reid Family Farm LLC       
Rick & Tojo Delaney                  
Rita & Tom Waddle 
Scott, Janelle & Zackery                  
Rinehart 
Southeastern FFA 
Springfield Foundation 
Stephany Stacy—Realtor 
Steve & Nancy Waddle 
The Hainey Family 
The Little Rascals 4-H Club 
Tom Florence 
Young’s Jersey Dairy 
Zach & Heather Workman 
 

David & Sharon Pendleton 
Delaney Plumbing & Heating LLC 
Dick & Penny Young 
Don & Sherrie Waugh 
Doug & Carolyn Ferguson 
Dr. Dan Runyan 
Elaine Walker 
Esterline & Sons MFG 
Farm Credit Corp Insurance  
Grimes Kohl VFW Post 1031 
Hundreds of Hooves 4-H Club 
In Memory of Asa Rust 
In Memory of Barry Locke 
In Memory of Kathi Brentlinger 
In Memory of Manion Neer 
In Memory of Norm McNary &                         
McNarry Rabbitry 
J & J Cattle 
J. R. & Angi Kaverman Family 
James A Tetz DMD 
Jeff Tacina 
Jeff & Cathy Delk 
Jerry & Phyllis Cochran 
Jill Roller 
Jill, Tom & Jeff Pfister 
John & Cheryl Snyder 
Kaffenbarger Farms 
Kiwanis Club of Springfield 
Kountry Kids 4-H Club 
Mike & Angie Kranz 
Myer’s Mini Acres 
 

Agle's Eager Beavers 4-H Club 
Ameriprise Financial 
Barnyard Buddies 4-H Club 
Beaverdale Farms 
Betty Berkshire 
Betty Roller 
Bill & Polly Agle 
Black & White Dairy Boosters 4-H Club 
Blessing Pump Service 
Bob & Danita Ferryman 
Bobby & Janet Nickerson 
Brent & Christine Pence 
Buckeye Country 4-H Club 
Call-Del Farm 
Carol Gross 
Charles & Nancy Shoopman 
Chuck & Betty McNier 
Clark Co. 4-H Committee 
Clark County 4-H & FFA Dairy Com. 
Clark County 4-H & FFA Goat Com. 
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Rabbit & Poultry Com. 
Clark Co. 4-H & FFA Swine Committee 
Clark County Pork Producers 
Clark County Township Assoc. 
Clark for Sherriff 
Cox’s Brothers Farm 
Crafty Critters 4-H Club 
Daulton Family Show Pigs 
Dave & Linda Dickinson 
Dave & Melissa Kelly 
 

Click on the QR Code to find a 
list of sponsors with addresses 

to write thank you letters.  
Please send a thank you for 

every ribbon, plaque, trophy or 
award received.  Choose a 

different sponsor every time.   



2023 Sheep Showmanship

Beginner Showmanship
Ages 8, 9, 10

Age 9
Boggs, Gage
Booth, Ryleigh
Clem, Hallie
Daulton, Reagan
Dietrich, Brenna
Donnelly, Shelton
Fraley, Payton
Leighty, Nolan
Goodbar, Christelle
Juergens, Hattie
Neff, Kinley
Rittenhouse , Rylan
Tener, Emma

237
235, 236
296, 305, 295
340, 339, 338
322
278, 279, 280
331, 332
259, 258
268
262
345, 344
350, 348
323, 324

Age 10
Flax, Avery
Hirtzinger, Hensley
Ingling, Mia
Spieker, Gunner
Waddle, Lydia

227, 228, 230, 229, 231
298
320
328
319

Beginner Division Winner

1st: _____________________

2nd: _____________________

Junior Showmanship
Ages 11 & 12

Age 11
Clem, Bentlee
Daulton, Carson
Gossett, Shane
Peterson, Tucker
Goodbar, Kendall
Juergens, Coleman
Ryder, Beau

294
336, 335, 337
355
264
267, 269
261
314

Age 12
Flax, Lane
Getz, Stephanie
Phillips, Garrett
Spieker, Gregory
Waddle, Dixie
Best, Landon
Gossett, Kaylee
Ingling, Chloe
Rittenhouse, Lexi
Stacy, Aniston

233, 234, 232
310
300
329
317, 318
273
356
321
349, 351
283

Junior Division Winner

1st: _____________________

2nd: _____________________

Intermediate
Showmanship
Ages 13 & 14

Age 13
Roseberry, Peyton
Bishop, Kendall
North, Carter
Roberts, Sophia
Workman, Taylor

256, 257
271, 272
357
330
251, 252, 253, 250, 249



2023 Sheep Showmanship

Age 14
Waddle, Tessa
Best, Cooper
McCarthy Zaragoza,
Lidiya
McNier, Gabrielle
Moore, Payton
Stangle, Keegan
Tener, Aiden
Vallery, Ava

315, 316
270
284
304, 301, 303, 302
327
238
326
333, 334

Intermediate Division Winner

1st: _____________________

2nd: _____________________

Senior Showmanship
Ages 15 & Above

Age 15
Elswick, Laila
Glass, Tyler
Oldham, Alex
Plank, Ava
Ricks, Kai
Spangler, Brock
Stiles, Jeana
Weiss, Graci
Getz, Ellen
Goodbar, Eli
Lookabaugh, Carson
McCarthy Zaragoza,
Amelia
Stacy, Daniel
Waddle, Alexandra

265
347
293
306
274
275
291, 288, 287, 289
247, 248
312
341, 342
240
285
282, 281
242, 243, 245, 246, 244

Age 16
Juergens, Gabrianna
Rittenhouse, Lara
Tener, Caleb
Drayer, Kylie
Hirtzinger, Ty
Howard, Brayden
Larson, Kyle

263, 260
353, 352
325
266
299
346
255, 254

Age 17
Cunningham, Ethan
Davis, Braylen
Lookabaugh, Cody
Stiles, Jamy
North, Madison
Young, Macy

297
241
239
286, 290, 292
358
307, 308

Age 18
Brown, Darcie
Buddenberg, Tru
Getz, Abigail
Harbage, Aidan
Springer, Jeffrey

313
343
309, 311
277, 276
354

Senior Division Winner

1st: _____________________

2nd: _____________________



Place Exhibitor Weight Tag Breeder Name

Class 1
McCarthy Zaragoza, Lidiya 69 284 Gary Robbins
McCarthy Zaragoza, Amelia 86 285 Gary Robbins
North, Madison 95 358 Clem Farms
Juergens, Gabrianna 96 263 GCH Lambs
Stiles, Jeana 96 287 J Stiles
Stiles, Jamy 97 286 J Stiles
Goodbar, Christelle 99 268 Kendall Goodbar

Class 2
Leighty, Nolan 100 259 James Leighty
Buddenberg, Tru 101 343 Clem Farms
Elswick, Laila 102 265 Jereme Best
Peterson, Tucker 102 264 Jereme Best
Waddle, Lydia 103 319 Chris Waddle
North, Carter 105 357 Clem Farms

Class 3
Juergens, Hattie 106 262 GCH Lambs
Roberts, Sophia 106 330 Workman Farms
Booth, Ryleigh 107 236 Heather Clem
Gossett, Shane 107 355 Workman Farms
Waddle, Alexandra 108 244 Chris Waddle

Class 4
Drayer, Kylie 110 266 Jereme Best
Goodbar, Kendall 110 269 Kendall Goodbar
Spieker, Gunner 110 328 Jereme Best
Goodbar, Kendall 111 267 Workman Farms
Davis, Braylen 112 241 Chris Waddle
Booth, Ryleigh 113 235 Heather Clem
Dietrich, Brenna 113 322 David Rowe

Class 5
Clem, Bentlee 114 294 Clem Farms
Rittenhouse, Lara 115 352 Dave Rowe
Workman, Taylor 116 253 Workman Farms
Leighty, Nolan 117 258 James Leighty
Lookabaugh, Cody 117 239 Clem Farms
Vallery, Ava 117 333 Workman Farms
Waddle, Alexandra 118 246 Chris Waddle



Place Exhibitor Weight Tag Breeder Name
Class 6
Spangler, Brock 119 275 Jereme Best
Tener, Emma 119 324 Workman Farms
Brown, Darcie 120 313 Darcie Brown
Tener, Aiden 120 326 Workman Farms
Goodbar, Eli 121 341 Stuart and Chris Waddle
Moore, Payton 121 327 Jereme Best

Class 7
Neff, Kinley 122 345 Workman Farms
Stiles, Jamy 122 292 J Stiles
Weiss, Graci 122 247 Workman Family Farms
Waddle, Alexandra 123 242 Chris Waddle
Waddle, Dixie 123 318 Chris Waddle
Waddle, Tessa 123 316 Chris Waddle

Class 8
Clem, Hallie 125 305 Clem Farms
Cunningham, Ethan 125 297 Clem farms
Spieker, Gregory 125 329 Jereme Best
Workman, Taylor 125 250 Workman Farms
Donnelly, Shelton 126 280 Workman Family Club Lambs
Glass, Tyler 126 347 Tyler Glass
Tener, Emma 126 323 Workman farms
Waddle, Tessa 126 315 Chris Waddle

Class 9
Best, Landon 127 273 Jereme Best
Getz, Stephanie 127 310 Kayci Johnson
Goodbar, Eli 128 342 Stuart Waddle
Rittenhouse, Lexi 128 351 Dave Rowe
Weiss, Graci 128 248 Workman Family Farms
Gossett, Kaylee 129 356 Workman Farms
Stiles, Jeana 129 289 J Stiles

Class 10
Hirtzinger, Hensley 130 298 Workman Farms
Rittenhouse , Rylan 130 348 Workman Farms
Rittenhouse , Rylan 130 350 Workman Farms
Young, Macy 130 307 Heather Clem
Ricks, Kai 131 274 Jereme Best

Class 11
Bishop, Kendall 132 272 Workman Club Lambs
Larson, Kyle 132 254 Workman Farms
Waddle, Alexandra 132 245 Chris Waddle
Best, Cooper 133 270 Jereme Best
Workman, Taylor 133 252 Workman Farms
Neff, Kinley 134 344 Workman Farms



Place Exhibitor Weight Tag Breeder Name

Class 12
Stiles, Jeana 135 291 J Stiles
Tener, Caleb 136 325 Workman Farms
Waddle, Alexandra 136 243 Chris waddle
Oldham, Alex 137 293 Clem Farms
Fraley, Payton 138 331 Jereme Best
Donnelly, Shelton 140 278 Workman Family Club Lambs
Workman, Taylor 140 249 Workman Farms

Class 13
Vallery, Ava 141 334 Workman Farms
Waddle, Dixie 142 317 Chris waddle
Bishop, Kendall 143 271 Workman Club Lambs
Hirtzinger, Ty 143 299 Workman Farms
Fraley, Payton 145 332 Jereme Best
Stiles, Jeana 145 288 J Stiles

Class 14
Workman, Taylor 151 251 Workman Farms
Plank, Ava 152 306 Jereme Best
Young, Macy 152 308 Heather Clem
Stiles, Jamy 153 290 J Stiles
Ryder, Beau 157 314 J Stiles
Getz, Abigail 168 311 Clem Farms
Getz, Abigail 172 309 Kayci Johnson



   2023 Sheep     
Showmanship 
 Winners 
 

___________________________________ 
Beg. Showman - Age 8 to 10 
 

___________________________________ 
Jr Showman  - Age 11 to 12 
 

___________________________________ 
Int. Showman - Age 13-14 
 

___________________________________ 
Sr. Showman - Age 15-18 
 

___________________________________ 
Overall Showman 

 

County Born & Raised 
Champions  
___________________________________ 
Champion County Born & Raised 
 

___________________________________ 
Res. Champion Co. Born & Raised 
 

2023 Sr. Sheep Ambassador                   
 
_________________________________ 

Candidates 
Darcie Brown, Hundreds of Hooves 
Ellen Getz, Over the Top 
Gabby Juergens, Barnbusters 

 

2023 Jr. Sheep Ambassador  
 

___________________________ 
Candidates 

Hallie Clem, Young @ Heart 
Lexi Rittenshouse, NW Lvstk Boosters 
Annie Stacey, GISA FFA 
 
Outstanding Project Book Winners 
Emma Tener, Beg. (8-10) 
Carson Daulton, Jr.(11-12) 
Taylor Workman, Int.(13-14) 
Jamy Stiles, Sr. (15-18) 
  

Honorable Mentions 
Brenna Dietrich, Reagan Daulton, 
Kaylee Gossett, Eli Goodbar, Jeana 
Stiles, Lara Rittenhouse, Darcie Brown 
  
Top 10% Sheep 
Skill-a-thon Winners 
Sponsored by Clark Co. 4-H Committee 
Hattie Juergens, age 9          
Avery Flax, age  10 
Coleman Juergens, age 11   
Chloe Ingling, age 12        
Taylor Workman, age 13        
Gabby McNier, age 14 
Eli Goodbar, age 15           
Gabby Juergens, age 16   
Jamy Stiles, age 17                
Abigail Getz, age 18 
 
Sheep Age Division Winners 
Hattie Juergens – Beg. (8-10) 
Coleman Juergens – Jr. (11-12) 
Gabby McNier & Taylor Workman,  
Int. (13-14) 
Gabby Juergens - Sr. (15-18) 
 

Overall Skill-a-thon Winners 

Taylor Workman & Gabby McNier 
  

Market Lamb Premier Exhibitors 
Sponsor:  Clark Co. 4-H Committee 
 
Winners Posted:  Check in the Youth 
Building and Sheep Arena by 12:00 
(noon), Thursday, July 27th.  
 
Awards Presented:  Thursday, July 
27th  during the Showman of Showmen 
competition, Expo Center.  
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